OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDABAD ORDER:-

Consequent upon the setting up of the newly created courts of Ms.Himani Sagar, Ms.Priyanka Verma and Sh.Paras Chaudhary, Civil Judges (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrates 1st Class, Faridabad as an Exclusive Courts to deal with cases under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, in addition to the Exclusive Courts already functioning in this Sessions Division, the Police Stations located in the jurisdiction of District Faridabad, are hereby re-allocated to the Exclusive Courts, Faridabad for the purpose of fresh institution of such cases and all other relevant purposes:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Name of the Police Stations being allotted to the courts
1.	Sh.Gaurang Sharma, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	
2.		1.Central Faridabad 2.Sadar Ballabgarh 3.Palla 4.Tigaon
3.	Sh.Tarun Chaudhary, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	1.City Ballabgarh 2.Old Faridabad 3.Sector 8 4.Bhupani
4.	Ms.Richu, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum- Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	1.Adarsh Nagar 2.Sector-17 3. Sector-31
5.	Ms.Himani Sagar, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	1.NIT Faridabad 2.Dhauj 3.Dabua

6.	Ms.Priyanka Verma, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	
7.	Sh.Paras Chaudhary, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Faridabad	

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated:01.04.2024

(Sandeep Garg) District and Sessions Judge, Faridabad.

Endst.No. 13601-13609 A.1 Dated 01/04/2024

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. All the concerned Judicial Officers posted at Faridabad.
- 2. The President, District Bar Association, Faridabad with the request to bring this order into the notice of respective members of the Bar.
- 3. The Supdt.Gr.II (Judicial) of this office with the direction to display a copy of the said order in front of the Suvidha Centre of this office.

(Sandeep Garg) District and Sessions Judge, Faridaba